



Media Information 13 October 2021

## BMW Clubs International Council celebrates its 40th anniversary.

For four decades, the BMW Clubs have been official ambassadors for a distinctive brand image packed with emotion.

**Munich.** Over a period of four decades, the BMW Clubs all over the world have been official ambassadors for the brand. There are more than 230 000 members in 54 countries on all the continents suitable for travel with automobiles and motorcycles. The clubs represented in the BMW Clubs International Council form an exceptionally large and proactive international association. The diverse club life of the members of around 700 clubs includes joint activities, road trips and events. These activities are an expression of their huge commitment and their strong emotional link with the BMW brand.

Communication with the BMW Clubs on an equal footing is extremely important for the BMW Group. In his congratulations on the anniversary, Pieter Nota, Member of the Board of Management of BMW AG responsible for Customer, Brands and Sales, highlighted the importance of the clubs for the living brand experience:

"It is my honour to congratulate the BMW Clubs International Council on its 40th anniversary. Our most valuable customers gather under this umbrella: loyal enthusiasts of the BMW brand. In the past decades, an internationally active community has been built with great passion. It is characterized not only by the exchange of expertise, but also by friendships developed beyond national borders. On behalf of BMW AG and my fellow board members, I therefore wish you special congratulations on the anniversary!"

The foundation stone for the umbrella organisation of the BMW Clubs – the BMW Clubs International Council – was laid at a meeting in Vienna held in 1981. The Head of the Press Office at that time, Dr Horst Avenarius, initiated this first step on behalf of BMW. The first leadership duo comprised Dr Reiner Jodjohn from Germany as Chairman and Keith Dempster from the USA as his Deputy. Since 2014, David de Bruyn from South Africa has been President of the Council.

Firma Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Postanschrift BMW AG 80788 München

Telefon +49 89-382-0

Corporate Communications

Media-Information 13 October 2021

BMW Clubs International Council celebrates its 40th anniversary.

Seite

Trevor Dean from Australia, Dr Bernhard Knöchlein from Germany and Julio Reyes from Guatemala currently provide him with support as Vice-Presidents.

The international alignment expanded over the decades and this was very evident at meetings right from the start with representatives taking part from many countries including the USA, Canada, the United Kingdom, Japan, Australia and of course Germany as well. Meanwhile, international representatives from 16 umbrella organisations attend the annual Council Meetings.

Communication between the Clubs and the BMW Group has continued to intensify as a result of global networking and the organisational support provided by the BMW Club & Community Management (BCCM), based at BMW Group Classic in Munich. The BCCM is a global interface supporting the regional Clubs in arranging club life and organising meetings and events.

The BMW Clubs International Council is now the biggest network of Clubs worldwide representing the brand of an automobile and motorcycle manufacturer. With the exception of the Antarctic, the BMW Clubs International Council can therefore proudly proclaim that on its 40th anniversary, BMW Clubs exist virtually everywhere in the world.

## For further questions please contact:

Marc Thiesbürger Spokesperson BMW Group Classic Phone: +49 151 60176534 E-Mail: marc.thiesbuerger@bmw.de

Christoph Gontard Head of Marketing & PR BMW Group Classic Phone: +49 151 60153404

E-Mail: <a href="mailto:christoph.gontard@bmwaroup.com">christoph.gontard@bmwaroup.com</a>

Internet: www.press.bmwgroup.com E-Mail: press@bmwaroup.com



Corporate Communications

Media-Information 13 October 2021

Datum

BMW Clubs International Council celebrates its 40th anniversary.

Seite 3

## The BMW Group

With its four brands BMW, MINI, Rolls-Royce and BMW Motorrad, the BMW Group is the world's leading premium manufacturer of automobiles and motorcycles and also provides premium financial and mobility services. The BMW Group production network comprises 31 production and assembly facilities in 15 countries; the company has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

In 2020, the BMW Group sold over 2.3 million passenger vehicles and more than 169,000 motorcycles worldwide. The profit before tax in the financial year 2020 was € 5.222 billion on revenues amounting to € 98.990 billion. As of 31 December 2020, the BMW Group had a workforce of 120,726 employees.

The success of the BMW Group has always been based on long-term thinking and responsible action. The company set the course for the future at an early stage and consistently makes sustainability and efficient resource management central to its strategic direction, from the supply chain through production to the end of the use phase of all products.

## www.bmwgroup.com

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/BMWGroup
Twitter: http://twitter.com/BMWGroup
YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BMWGroupView
Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/bmwgroup
LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/bmw-group/